

Press release

Crédit Agricole S.A. reiterates its commitment to Emporiki

Paris, 7 October 2009 - Following Emporiki's presentation of its restructuring and development plan on 7 October 2009, Crédit Agricole S.A., as majority shareholder, reiterated its support of Emporiki and stated that it will draw the financial conclusions deriving from this plan.

In particular, in its Q3 2009 financial statements, Crédit Agricole S.A. will take an impairment charge on its stake of slightly less than €500 million.

Crédit Agricole S.A. Stéphane Petibon - 27 + 33 1 57 72 46 63 stephane.petibon@credit-agricole-sa.fr Press contacts

M: Communication Louise Tingström - ☎ +44 (0) 789 906 6995 tingstrom@mcomgroup.com